IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION COMMISSION

ORDER

The Court hereby amends its previous order appointing Commissioners to the

Alternative Dispute Resolution Commission to include the following Commissioner:

Spruell Driver, one year term Eastman Chemical Company Post Office Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662-5075



February 6, 1996

Cecil Crowson, Jr. Appellate Court Clerk

ENTER this 6th day of February, 1996.

E. Riley Anderson, Chief Justice
Frank F. Drowota, Associate Justice
Lyle Reid, Associate Justice
Adolpho A. Birch, Jr., Associate Justice
Penny J. White, Associate Justice